

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3360-3361 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BHOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. G.R. ENGINEERING WORKS LTD.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Parties to file statement of case within six weeks, as prayed
for, by learned counsel for the petitioner.

th

List again on 9 November, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

ns